
5. Wertungslauf
Eisslalom-Cup und 

Schweizermeisterschaft 2012

Samstag, 3. MÄrz 2012,
Kunsteisbahn Zingel AG, Seewen

Rangliste 

Eiscup + SM





RG SNR Name Vorname, Wohnort Zeit Str Zeit Str Wertung

Rangliste Eis-Cracks

1 16 SchÄnbÅchler Sepp, Egg SZ 0:57.70 0 1:01.60 0 0:57.70
2 11 Debrunner Jean-Claude, Lachen 1:00.77 0 0:58.10 0 0:58.10
3 19 Aeschbach Christian, Oberentfelden 1:01.06 0 0:58.11 0 0:58.11
4 21 Steiner Roland, Trachslau 0:57.47 10 1:00.19 0 1:00.19
5 23 Kuriger Armin, Siebnen 1:03.87 0 1:00.30 0 1:00.30
6 14 Lerch Thomas, Suhr 1:00.58 0 1:01.40 0 1:00.58
7 4 Styger Edy, Steinerberg 1:00.67 0 1:01.41 0 1:00.67
8 7 Kuriger Jakob, Wangen 1:00.94 0 1:04.30 0 1:00.94
9 10 KÅlin Turi, Gross 9:99.99 0 1:01.70 0 1:01.70
10 22 Imboden Roger, PfÅffikon 1:01.28 10 1:01.73 0 1:01.73
11 24 Kuriger Roger, Wangen 1:01.86 0 1:01.89 0 1:01.86
12 18 Rubin Peter, Oetwil am See 1:02.19 0 1:06.57 0 1:02.19
13 6 Portmann Christian, Steinen 1:03.44 0 1:02.46 0 1:02.46
14 8 Reber Reto, Siebnen 1:06.00 10 1:02.48 0 1:02.48
15 20 HÅchler Leo, Frick 1:02.92 0 1:04.49 0 1:02.92
16 15 Hofer Daniel, Buchs AG 1:03.02 0 1:03.73 0 1:03.02
17 17 Marty Walter, Unteriberg 1:03.24 10 1:04.97 0 1:04.97
18 5 Annen Josef, Schwyz 1:05.06 0 1:06.29 0 1:05.06
19 3 Streiff Evelyne, Eptingen 1:05.58 0 1:08.94 10 1:05.58
20 12 Bossard Peter, Trimbach 1:04.33 10 1:06.00 0 1:06.00
21 13 Widmer Roger, Wangen 1:07.96 10 1:06.32 0 1:06.32
22 9 Rieder  JÇrg, Wallisellen 1:06.48 0 1:06.57 0 1:06.48
23 1 Oegger Angelika, Riken 1:14.47 0 1:13.26 10 1:14.47
24 26 KÅser Bruno, KÇsnacht 1:18.19 0 1:14.56 20 1:18.19

Rangliste Eis-Cracks  1. Lauf

1 16 SchÄnbÅchler Sepp, Egg SZ 0:57.70 0 0:57.70
2 14 Lerch Thomas, Suhr 1:00.58 0 1:00.58
3 4 Styger Edy, Steinerberg 1:00.67 0 1:00.67
4 11 Debrunner Jean-Claude, Lachen 1:00.77 0 1:00.77
5 7 Kuriger Jakob, Wangen 1:00.94 0 1:00.94
6 19 Aeschbach Christian, Oberentfelden 1:01.06 0 1:01.06
7 24 Kuriger Roger, Wangen 1:01.86 0 1:01.86
8 18 Rubin Peter, Oetwil am See 1:02.19 0 1:02.19
9 20 HÅchler Leo, Frick 1:02.92 0 1:02.92
10 15 Hofer Daniel, Buchs AG 1:03.02 0 1:03.02
11 6 Portmann Christian, Steinen 1:03.44 0 1:03.44
12 23 Kuriger Armin, Siebnen 1:03.87 0 1:03.87
13 5 Annen Josef, Schwyz 1:05.06 0 1:05.06
14 3 Streiff Evelyne, Eptingen 1:05.58 0 1:05.58
15 9 Rieder  JÇrg, Wallisellen 1:06.48 0 1:06.48
16 21 Steiner Roland, Trachslau 0:57.47 10 1:07.47
17 22 Imboden Roger, PfÅffikon 1:01.28 10 1:11.28
18 17 Marty Walter, Unteriberg 1:03.24 10 1:13.24
19 12 Bossard Peter, Trimbach 1:04.33 10 1:14.33
20 1 Oegger Angelika, Riken 1:14.47 0 1:14.47
21 8 Reber Reto, Siebnen 1:06.00 10 1:16.00
22 13 Widmer Roger, Wangen 1:07.96 10 1:17.96
23 26 KÅser Bruno, KÇsnacht 1:18.19 0 1:18.19

1. Lauf  2. Lauf  



RG SNR Name Vorname, Wohnort Zeit Str Zeit Str Wertung
1. Lauf  2. Lauf  

Rangliste Eis-Cracks  2. Lauf

1 11 Debrunner Jean-Claude, Lachen 0:58.10 0 0:58.10
2 19 Aeschbach Christian, Oberentfelden 0:58.11 0 0:58.11
3 21 Steiner Roland, Trachslau 1:00.19 0 1:00.19
4 23 Kuriger Armin, Siebnen 1:00.30 0 1:00.30
5 14 Lerch Thomas, Suhr 1:01.40 0 1:01.40
6 4 Styger Edy, Steinerberg 1:01.41 0 1:01.41
7 16 SchÄnbÅchler Sepp, Egg SZ 1:01.60 0 1:01.60
8 10 KÅlin Turi, Gross 1:01.70 0 1:01.70
9 22 Imboden Roger, PfÅffikon 1:01.73 0 1:01.73
10 24 Kuriger Roger, Wangen 1:01.89 0 1:01.89
11 6 Portmann Christian, Steinen 1:02.46 0 1:02.46
12 8 Reber Reto, Siebnen 1:02.48 0 1:02.48
13 15 Hofer Daniel, Buchs AG 1:03.73 0 1:03.73
14 7 Kuriger Jakob, Wangen 1:04.30 0 1:04.30
15 20 HÅchler Leo, Frick 1:04.49 0 1:04.49
16 17 Marty Walter, Unteriberg 1:04.97 0 1:04.97
17 12 Bossard Peter, Trimbach 1:06.00 0 1:06.00
18 5 Annen Josef, Schwyz 1:06.29 0 1:06.29
19 13 Widmer Roger, Wangen 1:06.32 0 1:06.32
20 9 Rieder  JÇrg, Wallisellen 1:06.57 0 1:06.57

18 Rubin Peter, Oetwil am See 1:06.57 0 1:06.57
22 3 Streiff Evelyne, Eptingen 1:08.94 10 1:18.94
23 1 Oegger Angelika, Riken 1:13.26 10 1:23.26
24 26 KÅser Bruno, KÇsnacht 1:14.56 20 1:34.56

Rangliste Eisslalom SM

1 51 Steiner Roland, Trachslau 0:56.45 0 0:57.72 0 0:56.45
2 41 Debrunner Jean-Claude, Lachen 0:56.85 0 1:00.75 10 0:56.85
3 48 Aeschbach Christian, Oberentfelden 0:59.68 0 0:57.56 0 0:57.56
4 42 Lerch Thomas, Suhr 1:00.68 10 0:58.51 0 0:58.51
5 33 Styger Edy, Steinerberg 0:58.66 0 1:01.73 0 0:58.66
6 53 Imboden Roger, PfÅffikon 0:59.15 0 0:59.86 0 0:59.15
7 49 SchÄnbÅchler Sepp, Egg SZ 0:59.56 0 0:59.69 0 0:59.56
8 38 KÅlin Turi, Gross 1:01.90 0 1:00.25 0 1:00.25
9 50 Kuriger Roger, Wangen 1:02.98 10 1:00.34 0 1:00.34
10 47 Bossard Peter, Trimbach 1:00.57 0 1:02.23 0 1:00.57
11 45 Marty Walter, Unteriberg 1:00.68 0 1:02.56 0 1:00.68
12 40 Kuriger Jakob, Wangen 1:02.88 0 1:01.68 0 1:01.68
13 52 Kuriger Armin, Siebnen 1:02.40 0 1:05.80 20 1:02.40
14 39 Rieder JÇrg, Wallisellen 1:02.63 0 1:04.50 0 1:02.63
15 36 Rubin Peter, Oetwil am See 1:06.60 0 1:02.75 0 1:02.75
16 46 Hofer Daniel, Buchs AG 1:04.03 0 1:03.56 0 1:03.56
17 32 HÅchler Leo, Frick 1:07.07 0 1:03.80 0 1:03.80
18 37 Portmann Christian, Steinen 1:03.94 0 1:04.62 0 1:03.94
19 43 Reber Reto, Siebnen 1:04.14 0 1:04.76 10 1:04.14
20 35 Annen Josef, Schwyz 1:07.48 0 1:04.47 0 1:04.47
21 34 Streiff Evelyne, Eptingen 1:11.40 10 1:06.87 0 1:06.87
22 44 Widmer Roger, Wangen 1:11.29 0 1:04.73 10 1:11.29



RG SNR Name Vorname, Wohnort Zeit Str Zeit Str Wertung
1. Lauf  2. Lauf  

Rangliste Zingel-Cup

1 74 Ochsner Johann, Egg 1:03.83 0 1:03.83
2 84 Heinzer Felix, Ried Muotathal 1:03.90 0 1:03.90
3 78 Schuler Eugen, Brunnen 1:04.78 0 1:04.78
4 82 Annen Erwin, Lauerz 1:05.52 0 1:05.52
5 88 Bettschart Thomas, Einsiedeln 1:07.88 0 1:07.88
6 80 Styger Bea, Steinerberg 1:08.26 0 1:08.26
7 72 Heinzer Bruno, Ried-Muotathal 1:09.58 0 1:09.58
8 76 Marty RenÉ, Ibach 1:10.60 0 1:10.60
9 81 Schelbert Phillipp, Rickenbach 1:11.14 0 1:11.14
10 86 Suter Thomas, Rickenbach 1:12.84 0 1:12.84
11 90 Holdener Edwin, Rickenbach 1:16.29 0 1:16.29
12 73 FÅssler Ueli, Unteriberg 1:19.06 0 1:19.06
13 85 Heinzer Markus, Ried Muotathal 1:19.34 0 1:19.34
14 77 Schuler Roger, Brunnen 1:10.53 10 1:20.53
15 75 Suter Erwin, Schwyz 1:24.38 0 1:24.38
16 89 KÅlin Hans, Gross 1:06.57 20 1:26.57
17 71 Lindauer Viola, Schwyz 1:28.10 0 1:28.10
18 91 Dober Adrian, Goldau 1:31.38 0 1:31.38
19 87 Keller RenÉ, Wilen 2:41.34 0 2:41.34
20 79 Grimaldi Romeo, Seewen 1:10.10 150 3:40.10
21 83 Auf der Maur Liz, Brunnen 2:54.69 100 4:34.69



RG SNR Name Vorname, Wohnort Zeit Str Zeit Str Wertung
1. Lauf  2. Lauf  

Rangliste Nachdoppel

1 19 Aeschbach Christian, Oberentfelden 0:53.28 0 0:53.28
2 14 Lerch Thomas, Suhr 0:54.07 0 0:54.07
3 21 Steiner Roland, Trachslau 0:54.82 0 0:54.82
4 10 KÅlin Turi, Gross 0:55.54 0 0:55.54
5 22 Imboden Roger, PfÅffikon 0:55.59 0 0:55.59
6 23 Kuriger Armin, Siebnen 0:56.51 0 0:56.51
7 7 Kuriger Jakob, Wangen 0:57.87 0 0:57.87
8 16 SchÄnbÅchler Sepp, Egg SZ 0:58.09 0 0:58.09
9 4 Styger Edy, Steinerberg 0:58.25 0 0:58.25
10 24 Kuriger Roger, Wangen 0:58.27 0 0:58.27
11 18 Rubin Peter, Oetwil am See 0:58.41 0 0:58.41
12 77 Schuler Roger, Brunnen 0:58.72 0 0:58.72
13 6 Portmann Christian, Steinen 0:58.82 0 0:58.82
14 96 Suter Marco, Ried-Muotathal 0:58.84 0 0:58.84
15 17 Marty Walter, Unteriberg 0:58.89 0 0:58.89
16 76 Marty RenÉ, Ibach 1:00.47 0 1:00.47
17 13 Widmer Roger, Wangen 1:00.54 0 1:00.54
18 95 KÇndig Josef, Seewen 1:00.84 0 1:00.84
19 84 Heinzer Felix, Ried Muotathal 1:01.27 0 1:01.27
20 78 Schuler Eugen, Brunnen 1:01.44 0 1:01.44
21 79 Grimaldi Romeo, Seewen 1:02.22 0 1:02.22
22 5 Annen Josef, Schwyz 1:02.55 0 1:02.55
23 80 Styger Bea, Steinerberg 1:02.65 0 1:02.65
24 1 Oegger Angelika, Riken 1:03.72 0 1:03.72
25 73 FÅssler Ueli, Unteriberg 1:03.86 0 1:03.86
26 82 Annen Erwin, Lauerz 1:03.88 0 1:03.88
27 75 Suter Erwin, Schwyz 1:03.96 0 1:03.96
28 26 KÅser Bruno, KÇsnacht 1:05.71 0 1:05.71
29 81 Schelbert Phillipp, Rickenbach 1:10.92 0 1:10.92
30 90 Holdener Edwin, Rickenbach 1:12.81 0 1:12.81


